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About this report

City of Hobart wrote the Equal Access 
Commitment. 

We will say EAC for short.

The EAC is about how we will make sure 

Hobart is inclusive for everyone. 

Inclusive means everyone can join in.

Every year we write a report about how we 

are going with the EAC.

This is called an annual report.

This annual report is about what we did in 2022.
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What we did in 2022

These are the things we did in 2022.

Our Access Advisory Committee went to 

many different meetings to have their say.

The Access Advisory Committee is a group 

of people that help us with the EAC.

We helped to do great things for the 

International Day of People with Disability like

•	 Films 

•	 Live shows 

•	 A tour around Hobart.
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We gave money to 7 art and community 

projects that are inclusive.

We had the Ability to Create art show in  

July 2022.

There were lots of artists and people who 

came to see it.

We helped to have inclusive 

•	 Sports days 

•	 Swim programs at the aquatic centre.
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We supported the campaign to allow guide 

dogs everywhere.

Campaign means to try and change things.

We made an Easy Read guide to help people 

vote for local Government.

We made it easier to understand the rules 

about getting grants from the City of Hobart.

Grants

Grant means money for a project.
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We made information about some Council 

projects easier to understand.

This will help make sure more people can  

be part of them.
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We did training about how to give good 

support to people with disability for staff from

•	 The City of Hobart 

•	 Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre

•	 Businesses in Hobart.
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What was hard

There were some things that made it hard to 

do all the things we wanted to do for the EAC.

COVID-19 made many things hard.

People could not get together for meetings.

We could also not do as many events and 

other things.
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We had some changes to 

•	 How things work at the City of Hobart 

•	 Our staff.

Some things we wanted to do for the EAC 

took longer because of the changes.

Big things like new buildings or changes to 

streets will also take longer.



8

What we will do next

These are the things we will do this year and 

next year.

We will make City of Hobart parks better with

•	 More signs to help people find things

•	 Easier ways to get in. 

We will work on a guide to make it easier to 

join events and businesses.

We will put on our website how we are going 

with the EAC.

Guide
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We will make the City Mobility Map easier to 

use online.

The City Mobility Map helps people with 

disability get around Hobart.

We will have rules for how to make events 

and other things inclusive.

We will use the rules for everything we do at 

City of Hobart.
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We will put into our style guide how to make 

information easy to understand for everyone.

A style guide says how information must 

look like at the City of Hobart.

We will run forums for people in the 

community to learn more about disability.

Forums are meetings where people can talk 

about different things.

Style
Guide

Style
Guide
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We will have trainings to teach people about 

the rights of people with disability.

The trainings might be for

•	 City of Hobart staff 

•	 People from Government.

We will keep going with the Hobart Respects 
All campaign. 

The campaign supports people to do something 

when they see other people being hurt.
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More information

For more information or to have your say  

you can 

•	 Call us on 03 6238 2100 

•	 Send an email to  

   cunninghamm@hobartcity.com.au

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.

mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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